Current amount of units taken at the Arcata Instructional site:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 3 orless 49 24.9 24.9
4-6 78 39.6 64.5
7-9 24 12.2 76.6
10-12 29 14.7 91.4
13-15 12 6.1 97.5
16 or more 5 25 100.0
Total 197 100.0

How many units do you plan to take at the Arcata Instructional site in the fall of 2008?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3 orless 18 9.1 9.1
4-6 42 21.3 30.5
7-9 16 8.1 38.6
10-12 27 13.7 52.3
13-15 12 6.1 58.4
16 or more 3 1.5 59.9
Will not attend the Eureka
Downtown site next fall 28 14.2 74.1
Can't make an estimate 51 25.9 100.0
Total 197 100.0

Current time of day taking classes at the Arcata Instructional site:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Day 92 46.7 46.7
Evening 45 22.8 69.5
Both day and evening 60 30.5 100.0
Total 197 100.0




What format would you prefer for 3-unit courses?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3 hours long, 1 day a
week 45 23.2 23.2
1 and 1/2 hours long,
2 days a week 109 56.2 79.4
50 minutes long, 3
days a week 12 6.2 85.6
Classes offered
partially online 9 4.6 90.2
Online courses 6 3.1 93.3
I have no preference 11 5.7 99.0
Other 2 1.0 100.0
Total 194 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 197
What format would you prefer for 3-unit courses: Other
» A combination of classes that are 1 & 1/2 hours and classes that are
50 minutes long
» And classes offered partially online
» And online classes
» And online courses
» Language 4 days a wk, 1 hr.
» Online classes and physical classes offered partially online
» Or course that are three hours long
» Oronline courses
» Remedial math courses

What time of day do you prefer your classes: Early morning (7:30-9:30)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this time of day 30 15.2 15.2
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 167 84.8 100.0
Total 197 100.0




What time of day do you prefer your classes: Mid/late morning (9:30-12:00)
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 99 50.3 50.3
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 98 49.7 100.0
Total 197 100.0
What time of day do you prefer your classes: Early afternoon (12:00-2:00)
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 74 37.6 37.6
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 123 62.4 100.0
Total 197 100.0
What time of day do you prefer your classes: Early afternoon (12:00-2:00)
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 76 38.6 38.6
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 121 61.4 100.0
Total 197 100.0

What time of day do you prefer your classes: Late afternoon (4:00-5:30)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 56 28.4 28.4
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 141 71.6 100.0
Total 197 100.0
What time of day do you prefer your classes: Evening (5:30-7:00)
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned
this time of day 64 32.5 32.5
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 133 67.5 100.0
Total 197 100.0




What time of day do you prefer your classes: Late evening (7:00-10:00)
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Respondent mentioned

this time of day 27 13.7 13.7
Respondent did not
mention this time of day 170 86.3 100.0
Total 197 100.0

What time of day do you prefer your classes: | have no preference

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent indicated
that they had no time of
day preference to take 19 9.6 9.6
courses
Respondent indicated a
preference(s) for time(s) 178 90.4 100.0
of day to take courses.
Total 197 100.0
What days of the week do you prefer your classes?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Monday and Wednesday 35 17.9 17.9
Tuesday and Thursday 47 24.0 41.8
Monday through Thursday 61 31.1 73.0
Monday through Friday 16 8.2 81.1
Saturday 2 1.0 82.1
| have no preference 32 16.3 98.5
Other 3 15 100.0
Total 196 100.0
Missing 99 1
Total 197
What days of the week do you prefer your classes: Other
» And Saturdays
» As long as all my classes are only on 2 days
> MWF
» Mon-Sat
» Monday and Tuesday
» Saturdays also
» TW,TH




What duration of course length do you prefer?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid A sixteen week semester 140 71.8 71.8
A 8 week semester with
twice the class-time period 22 11.3 83.1
| have no preference 31 15.9 99.0
Other 2 1.0 100.0
Total 195 100.0
Missing 99 2
Total 197
What duration of course length do you prefer: Other
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 196 99.5 99.5
Depends on the class 1 5 100.0
Total 197 100.0

Would you take

more classes at the Arcata Instructional site if the following occurred: More

General Education courses offered

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this as a reason for them 133 68.6 68.6
to take more classes
Respondent did not
mention this as a reason 61 31.4 100.0
to take more classes
Total 194 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 197

Would you take

more classes at the Arcata Instructional site if the following occurred: More

classes in my discipline

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this as a reason to take 82 42.3 42.3
more classes
Respondent did not
mention this as a reason 112 57.7 100.0
to take more classes
Total 194 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 197




Would you take more classes at the Arcata Instructional site if the following occurred: Less

travel time
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Respondent mentioned this

as a reason they would 49 25.3 253

take more classes

Respondent did not

mention this as a reason

they would take more 145 74.7 100.0

classes

Total 194 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 197

Would you take more classes at the Arcata Instructional site if the following occurred: Better
ree/certificate requirements

understanding of deg

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this as a reason to take
more classes 27 13.9 13.9
Respondent did not
mention this as a reason 167 86.1 100.0
to take more classes.
Total 194 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 197

Would you take more classes at the Arcata Instructional site if the following occurred: Better
understanding of transferable classes

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this as a reason to take 31 16.0 16.0
more classes
Respondent did not
mention this as a reason 163 84.0 100.0
to take more classes
Total 194 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 197




Would you take more classes at the Arcata Instructional site if the following occurred: | wouldn't

take more classes

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent wouldn't
take more classes 17 8.8 8.8
Respondent would take
more classes for 177 91.2 100.0
specified reasons
Total 194 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 197

Would you take more classes at the Arcata Instructional site if the following occurred: Other

> Better parking

» Bus

» Buses or public transportation to the site

» Higher math and science and English

»  If the bus would drop us off AT LEAST on this side of 299!

» If they fit schedule

» It would be nice if bus pass or free bus was possible and if
bus stopped at Arcata campus

» More classes for personal enrichment

» More evening classes

» more Spanish & ASL class offerings as conversational
Spanish

» Not sure

» Retraining

» Take classes for more knowledge-not for degree

»  This place saves me 100's in gas money, please expand!
Main CR is too far!

Please rate your level of satisfaction with the course offerings at the Arcata Instructional site:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 156 79.6 79.6
Neither satisfactory
nor dissatisfactory 34 17.3 96.9
Dissatisfactory 6 3.1 100.0
Total 196 100.0
Missing  System 1
Total 197




What specific courses or general subject areas would you like to see offered at the Arcata
Instructional site?

A4

AA History

Accounting, political science

Accounting, Spanish 1B

Administration of Justice

All general ed classes

All general ed.

All general GE's

All Spanish and ASL especially 1B Spanish
Anatomy and philosophy

Any

Any and all

any science classes

Art Classes, GE classes

Art! every math and English needed for transfer

Art, music, drama

As many as possible

As many different courses as possible
ASL, 1B

Astronomy English 113

Beginning Spanish, other Spanish courses
Biology- That's my major

Biology

Biology, Sciences

Bookkeeping income tax prep
Broadcast journalism

Business

Business classes

Business, real estate

Business, Science

Computer classes, art classes
Computer courses, webpage design
Computer science, General ed.
Computers

Different college math, lab sciences

Don't fully know all the class's given as is. I'm pretty sure its a wide selection- put it in 2
languages classes not just Spanish class

YVV VYV VYV VYV VYV VVYYVVYVVY VYV VY VYVVY VY VYV VYYVYYVYYV YV

ECE classes
Elective, languages
English 150 all transferable classes

English 150 for fall 2008 and next English classes.
English 150, Native American Studies

English 1A on M\W,F

English 1B, Chem 1A, History 8 or 9

English and all GE classes

English, Math

English, Summer general ed.

YV V VYV V VY VYV YV
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Environmental remediation
Environmental science

Everything
French

French 2
French, Spanish

GE mainly due to small campus
General ed.

Graphic design

Health/nutrition and psychology
Healthy (organic) cooking w/out prerequisites

Higher math, science, English
History 9&10

History, Biology (more acute, less general i.e. general education) needed for major
requirements
History, English

HRC, Art

HSU transfer. Attempted to take current courses online due to work schedule but had
difficulty contacting instructor initially

HSU transferable GEs

I would like all my classes at the AIS. Mostly general ed.

I would like more restaurant and hospitality courses offered each semester
Individually designed hrs. for classes available for independent study.
Language, all GE

Liberal studies and more English

lower English classes, more general ed.

Math

Math 25 or up, Engl 1B, Span 1A, 1B

Math Lab

Math, calculus, science, physical bio, chem

Math, English, Something other than culinary

Math, gen ed., English, Spanish 1B

Math, Hospitality courses

math, science

Math, social work

mid level stats

More art/drawing, more environmental related courses

More classes in general specifically education

More classroom and professor for same class

More core classes, history, English, higher math classes, public speak ect...
More English 1As

More English classes and maybe an art class

More English, Biology

more English, creative writing courses.

More English, Real Estate

More ethnic dance classes, healthy cooking and or baking

More G.E. in all disciplines

More GE

More GE classes
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more general ed.

More general ed. every semester
More general ed., algebra

more general ed.

More health related courses

more math an English.

More math courses

More nursing prerequisites, more Spanish

More of everything

more Spanish, studies

More transferable credit courses

More varied Gen. Ed

More variety

More variety of history

More variety of subjects offered in evening (I work M-F 8)

Most of mine are already offered. | would like if there were more classes for my degree
offered every semester.

Music

Music (fine arts)

Music, art

My biggest complaint is that all the classes | want are at the same times (general ed)

Nearby food would be nice- the pastry baking neighbors= tamales for sale in # 130
Not sure

Not sure exactly what | would like.

Nursing

Nursing Program

Nursing/LVN

Nutrition

Offer more classes-foreign language, science, and advance level, not just basic level
classes
Philosophy

Philosophy, Health, Automotive

Poli Sci

Science courses

Science, Psych, math

Sciences, Math and English, Computers
Sign Language

Sociology, Admin. of Justice

Sociology, English, Math 15, 30, 50
Span 1b, general ed, social work 34 and 38
Spanish

Spanish 1B- all classes, especially IB.
Spanish, English, and science

Speech

Speech, Math, Sciences

Statistics in the Evening

Statistics, some form of art classes




Do you know what courses you want to take at the Arcata Instructional site next year?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 57 295 2905
No 112 58.0 87.6
I will not be attending
the Eureka Downtown 24 12.4 100.0
site next year
Total 193 100.0
Missing 99 4
Total 197

What courses or subject areas do you plan to take at CR next year?
A few more transferable classes

Continuing GE
Cooking

Cost and labor control
Creative writing, poetry

Culinary program, but haven't seen the schedule HRC 13 pro cooking # 2
and Lab class

Depends on availability

Elementary Spanish 1B

English 1A

English 1B, the math that's after 120 and a sign language class.
English, Math

English, Women'’s studies, whatever | don't pass
French

French 2

French maybe Spanish

GE electives

Gen. Ed

General ed- electives

General Ed.

General education

History

Hopefully English

HRC

HSU transferable GEs

I'd like to take math 120, speech, and history if all offered
I'm hoping you offer a larger selection
I'm in Eng 150 and Math 376 now also Nas 1 Intro

YV V V V V V

Intermediate Algebra
Math

Math 105/106, professional cooking, restaurant management courses, pro.
banking
math 106/stats

Math 15
Math 25 or up, Engl 1B, Span 1A, 1B
Math 5, General Ed for transfer

YV VYV VVYVY VYV VY VY VY VY VY VY VY VY VYV VYVYYVYYVYY

V V V V




» Math 5, if offered

» Math course after 376

» math science English

» Math, Biology, Chemistry

» Math, Eng 1B

» math, maybe Spanish, hopefully English

» math, pre algebra, English?

» More GE

»  Nutrition, note quite sure, but I'm bound to take 2-3 more classes there
next semester.

» Psychology, any course taught by a Sociologist | like

» Restaurant management

» Spanish 1B or Conversational Spanish

» Sciences, Math and English, Computers

» Spanish 1B

»  Spanish, Math

» SpanishlB

» Speech

» Speech, English 1A, history, higher math than Int. Algebra

» Speech, math

»  Speech, writing

»  Statistics

» Stats

» stats, if there are higher level classes

» Which ever good ones are available

To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule
classes at the Arcata Instructional site: Family commitments and responsibilities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 93 47.2 49.2 49.2
Neither agree nor disagree
24 12.2 12.7 61.9
Disagree 29 14.7 15.3 77.2
Don't know/not applicable 43 21.8 22.8 100.0
Total 189 95.9 100.0
Missing  System 8 4.1
Total 197 100.0




To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule

classes at the Arcata Instructional site: Work schedule and responsibilities

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 120 63.2 63.2
Neither agree nor disagree
12 6.3 69.5
Disagree 21 11.1 80.5
Don't know/not applicable 37 195 100.0
Total 190 100.0
Missing  System 7
Total 197

To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule

classes at the Arcata Instructional site: Availability of transportation

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 71 38.6 38.6
Neither agree nor disagree
19 10.3 48.9
Disagree 36 19.6 68.5
Don't know/not applicable 58 315 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing  System 13
Total 197

To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule

classes at the Arcata Instructional site: Finances

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 82 44.8 44.8
Neither agree nor disagree
25 13.7 58.5
Disagree 33 18.0 76.5
Don't know/not applicable 43 235 100.0
Total 183 100.0
Missing  System 14
Total 197




To what extent would you agree or disagree the following issues affect the way you schedule
classes at the Arcata Instructional site: Class times conflicting with one another

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 86 45.7 45.7
Neither agree nor disagree
28 14.9 60.6
Disagree 19 10.1 70.7
Don't know/not applicable 55 293 100.0
Total 188 100.0
Missing  System 9
Total 197

Are there any other additional issues that affect the way you schedule classes at the Arcata

>

VvV VV VYV VY VY Y VY VY VYV VYVYVYY

VV VY Y VY VY VYV VY VY YVYY

Instructional site?
1. Bus. 2. Have more varied classes available. 3. Send the good teachers here not just the
weird ones!
add more classes

Arcata site is close but no bus or transportation goes there
Availability

Availability

Bookstore hours/ cold in am

Can't think of any

Class load (work load)

class options (need English 150)
Classes offered

classes overlapping

Close to home

Courses offered in which | am interested.
Distance

Family emergencies- out of town

Gas prices

General ed classes offered on Tuesday and Thursday but HRC cooking classes on Tuesday
as well
I just wish there were more classes offered, | like

| prefer this campus

| take what classes | can

I would take more classes if it was Downtown and not behind the mill out of town
If classes will work toward my ge requirements

Job duties primarily-work in various areas of the county so | need to plan day around
Just not enough classes offered here

Just ones available

Just work

lack of variety in Gen. ed

Lack of wide variety of classes

Length of class-not enough breaks to eat

Like blocks of class rather than scattered

Living in Arcata, helpful to have courses here




More options

more time needed between classes!!
My Health

My work

No

No pre-medical classes

No, just transportation

Not enough openings in Arcata

only times offered and times
Other classes/work
Parking/lighting on back
Personal time

So convenient

The hours of the computer lab
They are not that many classes

travel time from other campus

VV VY VYV V VY VYVVVVVVY VY VY VYV VY VYYVYYVYYVY

Whatever is available

Not enough transferable classes offered at site

The bus drops us off almost a mile away.
The cost of gas to attend Eureka campus

Transportation to Eureka campus sometimes not enough time.

Need more classes offered and books for library reserve according to classes

The amount of gas it takes to get to the main campus from McKinleyVille is crazy.

Very limited selection, I've taken most everything available in 3 semesters.

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or
dropped classes: Family commitments and responsibilities

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 57 31.7 31.7
Neither agree nor disagree
15 8.3 40.0
Disagree 38 21.1 61.1
Don't know/not applicable 70 38.9 100.0
Total 180 100.0
Missing System 17
Total 197




To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or

dropped classes: Work schedule

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 60 33.1 33.1
Neither agree nor disagree
22 12.2 45.3
Disagree 29 16.0 61.3
Don't know/not applicable 70 38.7 100.0
Total 181 100.0
Missing  System 16
Total 197

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or

dropped classes: Availability of transportation

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 42 23.2 23.2
Neither agree nor disagree
17 9.4 32.6
Disagree 33 18.2 50.8
Don't know/not applicable 89 49.2 100.0
Total 181 100.0
Missing  System 16
Total 197

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or

dropped classes: Finances

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 40 22.6 22.6
Neither agree nor disagree
21 11.9 34.5
Disagree 38 21.5 55.9
Don't know/not applicable 78 44.1 100.0
Total 177 100.0
Missing  System 20
Total 197




To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons have led to missed or

dropped classes: Health (physical and mental)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 49 26.9 26.9
Neither agree nor disagree
22 12.1 39.0
Disagree 34 18.7 57.7
Don't know/not applicable 77 42.3 100.0
Total 182 100.0
Missing System 15
Total 197

To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following reasons h

ave led to missed or

dropped classes: Relationship commitments/changes
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 35 19.4 194
Neither agree nor disagree
25 13.9 33.3
Disagree 36 20.0 53.3
Don't know/not applicable 84 46.7 100.0
Total 180 100.0
Missing System 17
Total 197

Are there any other reasons that have led you to miss or drop classes at the Arcata Instructional

A\
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A teacher harassed me.
Awful teachers

site?

Bk store confliction w/ EOPS subsidy dynamics (clarification of policies needed)

Class was cancelled due to low enrollment

Doesn't fit school schedule

dropped due to realignment of future class plans/changes

Family Death

Haven't missed or dropped any classes
Haven't missed or dropped classes here

| actually have not missed or dropped any classes but | might

| haven't missed any classes

| teach a class on Tues. nights x 5 more weeks
I think they send the less desirable teachers to the satellite campuses (Arcata,

Downtown Eka)

Lack of a VA office (the only one is at the Eureka campus)

Lost interest
Medical appointments

more time needed between classes!!
Never have missed/dropped any classes

no always in class
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Would you take online classes if it reduced your class time at the Arcata Instructional site

None yet

None. Love this site
Nope

not enough classes
Other classes

Personal reasons, but not many, its much easier to get here than Eureka

Road Construction

Single parent

The teacher was horrible.

time conflict with Eureka Site

Too many @ 16, drop to 13, free time
Travel for work

Work/family responsibilities

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 69 35.6 35.6
No 86 44.3 79.9
Maybe 28 14.4 94.3
I'm already taking online
classes to reduce my
time at the Eureka 11 5.7 100.0
Downtown site
Total 194 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 197

If you could take the classes you need online, how much of your class time would you reduce at

the Arcata Instructional site?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 25% 24 22.2 222
50% 26 24.1 46.3
75% 4 3.7 50.0
100%- all classes online 14 13.0 63.0
Don't know 40 37.0 100.0
Total 108 100.0
Missing 98 85
99 4
Total 89
Total 197




Purpose for attending the Arcata Instructional site:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid To take course necessary
for transferring to another
2-year college or 4-year 118 60.8 60.8
university
To earn an Associate
degree 19 9.8 70.6
To complete certification in
a vocational/technical 7 3.6 74.2
program
To maintain certification in
a vocational/technical 1 5 74.7
program
To earn a combination of
degrees and certificates 4 2.1 76.8
To receive job related
training 7 3.6 80.4
To take courses for self
improvement 25 129 93.3
No definite purpose in mind
5 2.6 95.9
Other 8 4.1 100.0
Total 194 100.0
Missing 99 3
Total 197
Purpose for attending the Arcata Instructional site: Other
» Because its way closer to where | live.
» Cannot drive to Eureka
» Concurrent enrollment
» Convenient
» No degree plans at CR
» preregs for a trade school
» Saves gas
» Stats is a prereq for my graduate program at HSU.
» to take HSU statistic requirement in order to graduate from HSU.

Do you know how many classes you will need to fulfill/maintain your degree/certificate?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 95 60.5 60.5
No 62 39.5 100.0
Total 157 100.0
Missing 98 37
99 3
Total 40
Total 197




How many classes do you have left to fulfill/maintain the degree/certificate you would like to

achieve?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-4 classes 37 38.5 38.5
5-8 classes 23 24.0 62.5
9-12 classes 16 16.7 79.2
13 or more classes 20 20.8 100.0
Total 96 100.0
Missing 98 98
99 3
Total 101
Total 197

Please share your satisfaction level with the application process at the Arcata Instructional site

in the following areas: The clarity of college information received before enrolling.

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 89 46.4 46.4
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 39 20.3 66.7
Dissatisfactory 28 14.6 81.3
Don't know/not applicable 36 18.8 100.0
Total 192 100.0
Missing System 5
Total 197

Please share your satisfaction level with the application process at the Arcata Instructional site

in the following areas: Availability of financial aid information before enrolling.

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 54 28.4 28.4
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 35 18.4 46.8
Dissatisfactory 46 24.2 71.1
Don't know/not applicable 55 28.9 100.0
Total 190 100.0
Missing  System 7
Total 197




Please share your satisfaction level with the application process at the Arcata Instructional site

in the following areas: Assistance provided by the college staff.

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 86 45.3 45.3
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 35 18.4 63.7
Dissatisfactory 27 14.2 77.9
Don't know/not applicable 42 221 100.0
Total 190 100.0
Missing  System 7
Total 197

Please share your satisfaction level with the application process at the Arcata Instructional site

in the following areas: Overall experience with the application process.

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 95 50.3 50.3
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 37 19.6 69.8
Dissatisfactory 19 10.1 79.9
Don't know/not applicable 38 20.1 100.0
Total 189 100.0
Missing  System 8
Total 197

Would you like to add additional comments about the application process at the Arcata

VV V VYV VVY VYV
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Instructional site?
counselors were very helpful
Did not apply to the Arcata site- didn't know | could

Didn't apply @ this campus
easy directions on how to get here
Great staff

How about a separate flyer of classes for just this campus
| applied through the main campus
| have no clue what this means

I like being able to enroll online
If advisors tell you they will need time to have information available, they should have it when
you get there and be familiar with your case.

It should be easier to know which classes are equivalent to CSU courses

More staff availability, and maybe education about transferring
My instructor is excellent with explaining material

Need more computer lab times @ Arcata campus

Never had any problems

No- | registered in Eureka

No specific comments

Online




» process for confirming pre-requisite was burdensome for me

» Registered online

» Slow (got way behind on entering math and eng. scores)

»  Staff all very nice and helpful

» The Eureka C.R. office staff were very short and rude with me until they learned | was a
graduate student at HSU.

» Very professional and efficient

» When I click on course information it won’t open due to too many cookies-this not only

happened on my home computer, but also on the Eureka's bookstore computer.

» Why some classes took place that were not in the course pamphlet. Yet to receive financial
aid information.

Please share your satisfaction level with the registration process at the Arcata Instructional site
in the following areas: Clarity of the registration process

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 102 54.3 54.3
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 31 16.5 70.7
Dissatisfactory 15 8.0 78.7
Don't know/not applicable 40 21.3 100.0
Total 188 100.0
Missing  System 9
Total 197

Please share your satisfaction level with the registration process at the Arcata Instructional site

in the following areas: Helpfulness of the registration staff

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 90 47.9 47.9
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 28 14.9 62.8
Dissatisfactory 21 11.2 73.9
Don't know/not applicable 49 26.1 100.0
Total 188 100.0
Missing System 9
Total 197

Please share your satisfaction level with the registration process at the Arcata Instructional site

in the following areas: Overall experience with the registration process

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 101 53.4 53.4
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 33 175 70.9
Dissatisfactory 16 8.5 79.4
Don't know/not applicable 39 20.6 100.0
Total 189 100.0
Missing  System 8
Total 197




Would you like to add additional comments about the registration process at the Arcata

Y V V

VV V VY VYV VY VY VY VYV VYV

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Arcata Instructional site in
the following areas: Clarity of the testing procedures

Instructional site?
Didn't register at the Arcata site- used website

EOPS counseling is needed

Hard to enroll in future class when currently enroll in a prerequisite class not

yet finished
Helpful and nice

| registered online

I was given wrong information regarding buying books at this site
It didn't say online when | needed to pay to register fees. Otherwise good.

Need more classes

No- | registered in Eureka

Online

Redundant

Registered at Eureka

Registered online

Registered online as continuing student
Slow at returning information

The book store

The ladies in the office were very helpful

Was told | was on list turned out | wasn't- got into the class okay though

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 52 28.6 28.6
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 25 13.7 42.3
Dissatisfactory 7 3.8 46.2
Don't know/not applicable 98 53.8 100.0
Total 182 100.0
Missing  System 15
Total 197

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Arcata Instructional site in

the following areas: Ease of math placement test procedures

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 34 18.8 18.8
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 24 133 32.0
Dissatisfactory 14 7.7 39.8
Don't know/not applicable 109 60.2 100.0
Total 181 100.0
Missing  System 16
Total 197




Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Arcata Instructional site in
the following areas: Ease of English placement test procedures

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 31 17.2 17.2
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 31 17.2 34.4
Dissatisfactory 11 6.1 40.6
Don't know/not applicable 107 594 100.0
Total 180 100.0
Missing  System 17
Total 197

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Arcata Instructional site in

the following areas: Helpfulness of testing staff

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 34 18.8 18.8
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 24 133 32.0
Dissatisfactory 15 8.3 40.3
Don't know/not applicable 108 59.7 100.0
Total 181 100.0
Missing  System 16
Total 197

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Arcata Instructional site in

the following areas: Ability of testing staff to explain testing scores

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 31 17.1 17.1
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 26 144 31.5
Dissatisfactory 16 8.8 40.3
Don't know/not applicable 108 59.7 100.0
Total 181 100.0
Missing System 16
Total 197




Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Arcata Instructional site in
the following areas: Ease of testing process

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 32 17.7 17.7
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 29 16.0 33.7
Dissatisfactory 10 5.5 39.2
Don't know/not applicable 110 60.8 100.0
Total 181 100.0
Missing  System 16
Total 197

Please share your satisfaction level with the Testing Services at the Arcata Instructional site in
the following areas: Overall experience with the testing center

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 29 15.9 15.9
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 31 17.0 33.0
Dissatisfactory 13 71 40.1
Don't know/not applicable 109 59.9 100.0
Total 182 100.0
Missing  System 15
Total 197

Would you like to add additional comments about the Testing Services at the Arcata

Instructional site?

Didn't know you could test at Arcata site
Don't know

Don't know about it? More info?
Have not tested here.

Haven't taken any tests here yet.

| didn't test at the Arcata site.
| tested at CR main campus

VV V V VV VY V V

low English class.

Need more time for makeup’s and teacher offices.
never used them

No- | tested in Eureka

No

Tested at Eureka

They lost both of them!

what are the "testing services"?

What testing? | didn't know Arcata offered testing?

VV VY VY VYV

As complicated as some tests are the were explained greatly

I was in 1B and honors English all through high school, yet when | took the placement test put in a




Are you familiar with the policies of student discipline?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 57 30.3 30.3
No 131 69.7 100.0
Total 188 100.0
Missing 99 9
Total 197

Please share your level of satisfaction with the policies of student discipline in the following

areas: Clarity of the student discipline process
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 34 58.6 58.6
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 12 20.7 79.3
Dissatisfactory 3 5.2 84.5
Don't know/not applicable 9 15.5 100.0
Total 58 100.0
Missing  System 139
Total 197

Please share your level of satisfaction with the policies of student discipline in the following

areas: Rules governing student conduct at CR

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 36 62.1 62.1
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 11 19.0 81.0
Dissatisfactory 2 3.4 84.5
Don't know/not applicable 9 15.5 100.0
Total 58 100.0
Missing System 139
Total 197

Please share your level of satisfaction with the policies of student discipline in the following

areas: Academic probation and suspension policies

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 34 58.6 58.6
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 10 17.2 75.9
Dissatisfactory 5 8.6 84.5
Don't know/not applicable 9 15.5 100.0
Total 58 100.0
Missing  System 139
Total 197




Please share your level of satisfaction with the policies of student discipline in the following

areas: Overall experience with the policies of student discipline

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 30 50.8 50.8
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 13 22.0 72.9
Dissatisfactory 4 6.8 79.7
Don't know/not applicable 12 20.3 100.0
Total 59 100.0
Missing System 138
Total 197

Would you like to add additional comments about the policies of student discipline?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 195 99.0 99.0

Less is good 1 5 99.5

Smoking habits of

some students

disrespectful of rules 1 5 100.0

around the buildings

Total 197 100.0

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the

Arcata Instructional site: Computer lab equipment and space
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Satisfactory 78 41.9 41.9
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 21 113 53.2
Dissatisfactory 39 21.0 74.2
Don't know/not applicable 48 25.8 100.0
Total 186 100.0

Missing  System 11

Total 197

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following r

esources available for students
Arcata Instructional site: Computer lab hours

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 52 28.1 28.1
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 25 135 41.6
Dissatisfactory 49 26.5 68.1
Don't know/not applicable 59 31.9 100.0
Total 185 100.0
Missing  System 12
Total 197

at the



Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the
Arcata Instructional site: Number of required courses offered

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 35 19.0 19.0
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 40 21.7 40.8
Dissatisfactory 65 35.3 76.1
Don't know/not applicable 44 23.9 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing  System 13
Total 197

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the

Arcata Instructional site: Faculty office hours

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 51 27.3 27.3
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 45 24.1 51.3
Dissatisfactory 36 19.3 70.6
Don't know/not applicable 55 29.4 100.0
Total 187 100.0
Missing  System 10
Total 197

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the

Arcata Instructional site: Student supplies

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 51 27.3 27.3
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 36 19.3 46.5
Dissatisfactory 46 24.6 711
Don't know/not applicable 54 28.9 100.0
Total 187 100.0
Missing  System 10
Total 197




Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the

Please share your level of satisfaction with the following resources available for students at the

Arcata Instructional site: Books on reserve

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 32 17.6 17.6
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 34 18.7 36.3
Dissatisfactory 45 24.7 61.0
Don't know/not applicable 71 39.0 100.0
Total 182 100.0
Missing  System 15
Total 197

Arcata Instructional site: Student Services hours (testing, financial aid)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfactory 38 21.6 21.6
Neither satisfactory nor
dissatisfactory 32 18.2 39.8
Dissatisfactory 25 14.2 54.0
Don't know/not applicable 81 46.0 100.0
Total 176 100.0
Missing  System 21
Total 197

Would you like to add any additional comments about resources available for students at the

vV V VYV V V VY

Y

Arcata Instructional site?
A lot of the computers don't work very well

Can't even buy a class syllabus because | don't have a voucher and the bookstore is
closed during my class.

Computer lab needs a person to help w/ understanding how to use it and log on
Could do better w/ course offerings & timing. Short hrs.- limited time available

Don't know the hours for anything listed

Free wireless, free condoms.
| don't even know where the lab is! | didn't know there was one here!

I don’t know if this is possible, but a VA office would be great. | live in the Arcata area,
so if | need to ask the VA guy just one thing, | have to drive 45 minutes. Also the current
schedule is horrible, with more than one office, | might be able to get help when i need

it.

| take night courses-everything is closed.
math lab, more books on reserve

More computer lab hours or a computer that is separate for use while in computer class
is in class

More computers are needed. Books on reserve- | have never been told about them- if
they exist. Copy machines need outside office. The basics that the main campus offers
in the library.

More hrs for study in lab would be nice- later hours

Need more teachers on site helping Lab at Arcata for math or English would be great.
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Needs more frequent repairs

Needs more of all that was circled
No, | am unfamiliar with services
Please expand.. Way to small and the cooking classes smells can be disgusting and

very distracting. | think it's a terrible idea to cook BBQ sauce all day during class

A\

Y VY

Somewhere besides outside to wait between classes

textbooks not on reserve at AIS (had to drive to CR campus)
The computer lab hours are ridiculous. If this is the most functional place to take my

classes, | don't want to have to find transportation to another site because the computer
lab is closed.

YV V.V V

The help is always here
Wifi needed
WIFI please its cheap and easy

The doors open 20 min before am class and to warm classroom on cold am's

Describe your awareness or usage of the following services: Financial aid assistance

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid | have used this service at
the Arcata Instructional 27 14.5 14.5
Site
I'm aware this service is
offered at the Arcata
Instructional Site, but | 83 44.6 59.1
haven't used this service
| was not aware that the
Arcata Instructional Site 76 40.9 100.0
offered this service
Total 186 100.0
Missing 99 11
Total 197

Describe your awareness or usage

of the following services: Books on reserve

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid | have used this service at
the Arcata Instructional 31 16.6 16.6
Site
I'm aware this service is
offered at the Arcata
Instructional Site, but | 68 36.4 52.9
haven't used this service
| was not aware that the
Arcata Instructional Site 88 471 100.0
offered this service
Total 187 100.0
Missing 99 10
Total 197




Describe your awareness or usage of the following services: Student supplies for sale (papers,
pens, text books...)

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid I have used this service at
the Arcata Instructional 62 335 335
Site

I'm aware this service is
offered at the Arcata

Instructional Site, but | 60 32.4 65.9
haven't used this service

| was not aware that the
Arcata Instructional Site 63 34.1 100.0
offered this service

Total 185 100.0
Missing 99 12
Total 197

Describe your awareness or usage of the following services: Test proctoring

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid | have used this service at
the Arcata Instructional 18 99 99
Site

I'm aware this service is
offered at the Arcata

Instructional Site, but | 63 34.8 44.8
haven't used this service

| was not aware that the

Arcata Instructional Site 100 55.2 100.0
offered this service
Total 181 100.0

Missing 99 16

Total 197

Would you use the following services if they were offered at the Arcata Instructional site:
Counseling & advising

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Frequently/often 69 37.1 37.1
Sometimes 55 29.6 66.7
Not very often/not at all 42 22.6 89.2
Don't know 20 10.8 100.0
Total 186 100.0
Missing  System 11

Total 197




Would you use the following services if they were offered at the Arcata Instructional site: Career

center
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Frequently/often 53 28.6 28.6
Sometimes 59 31.9 60.5
Not very often/not at all 54 29.2 89.7
Don't know 19 10.3 100.0
Total 185 100.0
Missing  System 12
Total 197

Would you use the following services if they were offered at the Arcata Instructional Site: Math

tutoring
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Frequently/often 61 328 32.8
Sometimes 31 16.7 49.5
Not very often/not at all 68 36.6 86.0
Don't know 26 14.0 100.0
Total 186 100.0
Missing  System 11
Total 197

Would you use the following services if they were offered at the Arcata Instructional site: English

Tutoring
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Frequently/often 45 24.5 24.5
Sometimes 33 17.9 42.4
Not very often/not at all 76 41.3 83.7
Don't know 30 16.3 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing  System 13
Total 197
Do you identify as an EOPS student?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 29 15.7 15.7
No 156 84.3 100.0
Total 185 100.0
Missing 99 12
Total 197




Do you identify as a DSPS student?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 15 8.1 8.1
No 170 91.9 100.0
Total 185 100.0
Missing 99 12
Total 197

Rate your satisfaction level with Eureka Downtown site's ability to meet your accommodation

needs.
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Satisfied 10 83.3 83.3
Neither satisfied
nor dissatisfied 2 16.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0
Missing  System 185
Total 197
Suggested improvements to meet accommodation needs:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 196 99.5 99.5
1. There needs to be
better chairs. Get rid of
the grade-school style
desk/chair combo things,
put some real chairs in
here. 2. Offer some real
food or healthy snacks. 1 5 100.0
Vending machines= junk!
How about some machine
of spring water with cups.
Tap water= junk.
Total 197 100.0




Do you attend any CR campuses other than the Arcata Instructional site?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid | only attend the Arcata
Instructional Site 64 34.8 34.8
| attend the Arcata
Instructional Site and 89 48.4 83.2
another CR campus
| attend the Arcata
Instructional Site and
take classes online 28 15.2 98.4
through CR
Other 3 1.6 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197

Do you attend any CR campuses other than the Arcata Instructional site:

VV VYV VYV V VYV VY YV

And additonal physical campus

And an additional campus

and attend other campus

Arcata, Eureka Downtown, CR

Eureka

| hate Eureka

just more classes | suppose. For the winter session
Last year (semster) | went to Eureka site.

Main campus

More classes

Online and attend multiple campuses
This is my first class at the Arcata campus

Other

If the Arcata Instructional site were not available, which campus would you attend?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Eureka Main Campus 92 50.3 50.3
Eureka Downtown campus
29 15.8 66.1
Klamath-Trinity 3 1.6 67.8
Mix of physical campuses
and online campuses 30 16.4 84.2
Online classes only 13 71 91.3
I would not attend CRif |
could not take classes at
the Eureka Downtown site 15 8.2 99.5
Other 1 5 100.0
Total 183 100.0
Missing 99 14
Total 197




If the Arcata Instructional site were not available, which campus would you attend: Other

» & Downtown
and Downtown

And Eureka Downtown campus
And Eureka Downtown Campus

And Eureka Main campus
Arcata, DT, main campus sucks
both

Both

Both Eur.

Both Eurek

Both Eureka

Both Eureka campuses
Both Eureka Campuses
DT

Eureak DT

Eureda DT

Eureka DT

Eureka main campus

YV V VYV YV YV V V V V V VYV VY Y VYV

money hating school and not learning
Main campus and Eureka downtown

Online

Or Downtown

Or Eureka campuses

Or Eureka Downtown campus

YV V. V V V V

With online classes

| would go to Eureka simply because I'd have to; and | would be wasting hundreds in gas

Why do you attend the Arcata Instructional site: It's the closest campus to my home

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 149 81.0 81.0
Respondent did not
mention this reason 35 19.0 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197

Why do you attend the Arcata Instruc

tional site: It's the closest campus to my work

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 63 34.2 34.2
Respondent did not
mention this reason 121 65.8 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197




Why do you attend the Arcata Instructional site: | don't have transportation to another campus

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 7 3.8 3.8
Respondent did not
mention this reason 177 96.2 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197

Why do you attend the Arcata Instructional site: The classes the Arcata Instructional site offers
meet my academic needs

ctional

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 76 41.3 41.3
Respondent did not
mention this reason 108 58.7 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197
Why do you attend the Arcata Instructional site: Friends/family attend the Arcata Instru
site
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 17 9.2 9.2
Respondent did not
mention this reason 167 90.8 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197
Why do you attend the Arcata Instructional site: Small sized classrooms
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason o1 21.7 217
Respondent did not
mention this reason 133 72.3 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197




Why do you attend the Arcata Instructional site: Quality of faculty and staff

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 41 22.3 22.3
Respondent did not
mention this reason 143 77.7 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197

Why do you attend the Arcata Instructional site: The Arcata Instructional site's reputation

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Respondent mentioned
this reason 11 6.0 6.0
Respondent did not
mention this reason 173 94.0 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197
Why do you attend the Arcata Instructional site: Other
» Can'tgoto HSU yet
» Childcare is close to this site. | don't like to leave my baby very long.
»  Driving my truck to the main campus burns a hole in my wallet
»  Fit my schedule
» Most other Eng. classes were filled
» Prefer Arcata area. Access to computers, less high school atmosphere
than main, quiet focused professional environment
How long have you attended the Arcata Instructional site?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 semester 100 54.6 54.6
2 semesters 42 23.0 77.6
3-4 semesters 36 19.7 97.3
5 or more semesters 5 2.7 100.0
Total 183 100.0
Missing 99 14
Total 197




Are you working this semester?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 151 82.1 82.1
No 33 17.9 100.0
Total 184 100.0
Missing 99 13
Total 197
How many hours are you planning to work (paid/volunteer) in an average week this semester?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-10 hours 6 4.1 4.1
11-20 hours 30 20.4 24.5
21-30 hours 53 36.1 60.5
31-40 hours 36 245 85.0
41 or more hours 17 11.6 96.6
Don't know can't estimate 5 3.4 100.0
Total 147 100.0
Missing 98 37
99 13
Total 50
Total 197
Where do you work?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Arcata 62 43.1 43.1
Eureka 29 20.1 63.2
Fortuna 1 7 63.9
McKinleyville 29 20.1 84.0
Other 23 16.0 100.0
Total 144 100.0
Missing 98 39
99 14
Total 53
Total 197
Where do you work: Other
> Al
»  All of Humboldt County
» Arcata and Eureka
» Blue Lake
» Freshwater
» Kneeland
» Other
» Samoa
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Sonoma, CA
Southern Humboldt

Trinidad
Westhaven
Which area do you consider your main residence?
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Arcata 87 46.5 46.5
Blue Lake 9 4.8 51.3
Eureka 22 11.8 63.1
Fieldbrook 2 1.1 64.2
Fortuna 54 28.9 93.0
McKinleyville 8 4.3 97.3
Trinidad 5 2.7 100.0
Total 187 100.0
Missing 99 10
Total 197
Which area do you consider your main residence: Other
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 191 97.0 97.0
Kneeland 2 1.0 98.0
Samoa 2 1.0 99.0
Santa Rosa 1 5 99.5
Willow Creek 1 .5 100.0
Total 197 100.0
Main method of transportation to the Arcata Instructional site:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Drive own vehicle 153 81.8 81.8
Driven by someone else 13 7.0 88.8
Bike 12 6.4 95.2
Walk 1 .5 95.7
Bus 6 3.2 98.9
Other 2 1.1 100.0
Total 187 100.0
Missing 99 10
Total 197




Main method of transportation to the Arcata Instructional site: Other

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 194 98.5 98.5

A bus stop closer to

campus a must! 1 S 99.0

Drive another car or get a

ride 1 5 99.5

Multiple methods equally 1 5 100.0

Total 197 100.0

Would you use the bus service to the Arcata Instructional site if it was available?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 75 40.5 40.5
No 86 46.5 87.0
Don't know 24 13.0 100.0
Total 185 100.0

Missing 99 12

Total 197

How often would you utilize the bus services to the Arcata Instructional site if it was available?

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Only in cases in which my
primary transportation is 16 20.3 20.3
unavailable
1-3 times a month 12 15.2 35.4
1-2 times in an average
week 26 32.9 68.4
3-5 times in an average
week 25 31.6 100.0
Total 79 100.0
Missing 98 105
99 13
Total 118
Total 197
Your gender:
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 71 38.8 38.8
Female 110 60.1 98.9
Transgender 2 1.1 100.0
Total 183 100.0
Missing 99 14
Total 197
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Age group:

Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18 and under 10 5.4 5.4
19-25 100 54.1 59.5
26-30 29 15.7 75.1
31-40 23 12.4 87.6
41-50 12 6.5 94.1
51-60 10 5.4 99.5
61 and above 1 5 100.0
Total 185 100.0
Missing 99 12
Total 197
Your primary race/ethnicity
Cumulative
Frequency | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Native
American/American 10 5.6 5.6
Indian
Asian 4 2.2 7.8
African American/Black 4 2.2 10.1
Caucasian/White 135 75.4 85.5
Hispanic/Latino 9 5.0 90.5
Multiracial 11 6.1 96.6
Other 6 3.4 100.0
Total 179 100.0
Missing 99 18
Total 197

Your primary race/ethnicity: Other

Declined to state
Declined to state.
Hungarian
Jewish Cowgirl




Would you like to add any additional comments about your experience at Arcata Instructional
site?

» 1. You need to offer healthy snacks, clean (not tap or bottled) water. 2. Get rid of junky seats, put in
chairs/desks which: a. are big enough b. are not uncomfortable c. are separate desks and chairs 3.
There is no sign on the way here, so 1st day, | drove around looking for it an hour. Needs to be 2
signs for 2 turns to get in here. 4. No bus? Bus needs to: a. stop here b. be free w/ a student I.D.
the way it is for HSU students. 5. Fluorescent lights need to go- proven to be bad f or eyes and
body. Put in lights designed to be easy on eyes better learning. The old blackboards are better. The
markers used on the white boards are toxic and the smell/fumes cause allergies/ilinesses. 6. Improve
the ventilation- the rooms are very stuffy and smelly. 7. Have teachers encourage study groups. It is
easier to learn when students study together.

Add more classes

AlS need a math lab and or tutors.

Bus please- also a CR bus pass

Cold classes in am. Love not traveling to Eureka for class everyday
FYFTCH

Get more English 1A instructors at Arcata campus.

I'm so glad it's here! Thank you!

I'm so glad there are CR classes in Arcatal

| am glad that this campus is available to me.

I am happy with my instructors and the teaching kitchen.

| am taking Elementary Spanish 1A and | really enjoy it!

I am very happy and will continue to try to attend classes here before choosing any other campus. It
is a great learning environment here and have had great experiences.

YV VYV Y V VY VVVY
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I changed my degree from ECE to general studies because of the limited times of certain ECE
classes. Due to this | am having to take higher division math courses in order to coOmplete my
degree.

» | enjoy the professional atmosphere of the Arcata site. As a graduate student, the main campus feels
chaotic and unfocused with many students of different levels and goals in their education. It's difficult
to function around students who are not very serious about obtaining a higher education and job
training. If Eureka Downtown had a computer lab, | would try to confine my classes to Arcata and the
Downtown campus.

| have an awesome teacher.

» | like the AIS mainly because it is in Arcata, which is a lot easier to get to than the main Eureka
Branch. | will attend more classes at this site in the future.

\4

» | like the Arcata site, the only complaint | would have would be the lack of bus and lack of time
between class time area, because a picnic bench outside isn't too comfortable in the rain.

A4

I love it here the staff is very helpful and nice.

» |love that the AIS is so close to where | live in McKinleyville. I'm hoping that | will be able to take all
my classes here next semester. | have 2 at AIS right now and one at CR main campus.

A\

I love the campus and would take more classes.

A4

| really appreciate all the hospitality classes that are offered at the Arcata Instructional sites

» | really like not having to go to Eureka, but at the same time | feel the AIS is a watered down main
campus without any services provided to students who must pay to be here. | think expanding this
site would be very beneficial to all and make it much easier for people who want to go to college but
cant for various reasons. drop the commercial kitchens, expand GE courses, provide more info.

» | really like this site, | wish you would offer more GE classes so | could continue to take classes here!
It's so convenient.

» | was thrilled to discover some HSU transferable GEs that count for my intended major (Social Work).
It looks like maximum capacity has been reached w/ parking, but it's still sufficient.

A\

I wish the campus would expand its class offerings; | would love to only have to use this campus.
» |l 'would like Wi-fit to be able to use my lap top.
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Instructional aids need to remain in the classroom during class hours- no smoke breaks in the parking
lot- legal or otherwise. Limit the number per person at workstations- kitchen stove areas to 2 or less
in lab classes- do not decrease working space. My personal "stuff" got lost in the kitchen supplies
when | brought the "stuff" in to use as was given permission to do.

it's a very nice facility and close to my home. | would take more classes here if more were offered. If
there was a counselor here | would utilize their time/help. | wouldn’t have to drive all the way to CR's
main campus and wait in line forever to talk to a counselor. otherwise, you guys rock! i love the staff
and the classes.

Its great that its close, | wish there were more classes offered, or that there were more rooms so they
could offer more classes. Driving to the main campus and through Eureka is hell on earth. | wish |
could take all my classes in Arcata, or be done with CR and get to HSU so this wouldn't effect me.

Living in Blue Lake- having the Arcata site form many of my CR general ed classes has made all the
difference in my ability to juggle work, school, and home life. I've taken over 1/2 of my classes at the
Arcata site in preparation for transfer to a 4 year college. I've had some really good classes and have
found the students at the Arcata site to be significantly more mature than at the Eureka campus.
Evening classes are a plus for working students!

Love the location. More staff, computers needed. More of the basics needed.
More classes offered. Love the proximity to home. Staff has been great.

More classes please! Reduce gas and time on road.

More computer lab time. Bus transportation would be nice. More classes should be offered, the
choices are limiting but force one to take them because they can't make it to other campuses.

Offer more GE classes please

Please consider the bus service.

Please get and provide free WIFI for research and other coursework. Could either be free access (un-
restricted network) or students could use web advisor username and password to log on WIFI

please offer more units. Teachers told us that there was not enough students taking classes at the
Arcata site. It was a hard for me to obtain my classes here, it seemed like every class was full by the
time | registered, and | thought | registered early.

Put better lighting on the roads for night driving. Offer some more classes that help to fill general
education requirements.

So happy its here!

Thank you for offering the classes you do. | would like to see English 150 and following classes next
year because | need those classes and can't se how | would be able to afford going all the way to the
main CR/ Eureka site. | will lose more hours at work and i have to work full time.

The rooms are too cold at times
Very convenient. Would like to see more classes offered. The parking is bad.
Why do you ask about my race & gender, while asking about transportation? Are you white, land

holding elitist, trying to justify you financial manipulation of poor students? Or the system trying to
help them rise above the socio-political constraints elitists try to hold the "common man" down with?

Wi-Fi
Wi-fi access on campus, more computer lab time.
Wifi needed




